Phil Ames
740-319-4779
OTCO Water Distribution Workshop Webinar
Service Line Materials & Fittings
COUPLINGS FOR PIPE AND TUBING
Types of Pipe and Tubing
TYPES OF SERVICE MATERIALS

D.  Special outlets - Increased I.P.; Wiped Lead
A. B. C. D.
Numbering System
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
ACCESSORIES & MISCELLANEOUS
ELLS, BENDS & COUPLINGS
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
COMPRESSION CONVERTED TO FLARE
RA42-44-NL
F1000-4-NL COMP
CORP WITH RA42-44-NL
CONVERTED TO
F600-4-NL –
READY TO
ACCEPT ELL
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
LEAD  CORP  CONNECTIONS
WIPED OR “GOOSENECK”
FLANGED
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
ACCESSORIES & MISCELLANEOUS
ADAPTERS & BUSHINGS
TEE HEAD
ADAPTER
WASHER FOR
SCREW PLUG
ADAPTER
INLET
BUSHINGS
CORP STOP
PLUG
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
ACCESSORIES & MISCELLANEOUS
SERVICE INSULATORS
COUPLING
DIELECTRIC
BUSHING
COUPLING
SI-4-NL  SERVICE INSULATOR
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
ACCESSORIES & MISCELLANEOUS
SPECIALS
REPLACEMENT PIECE PITORIFICE CORP STOP
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
INSTALLATION / HANDLING
Use Correct Wrench
DO NOT USE PIPE WRENCHUSE SMOOTH JAW WRENCH
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
INSTALLATION / HANDLING
Wrench Location:  Correct
PLACE WRENCH AT “SQUARE” OR “FLATS”
INSTALLATION / HANDLING
Wrench Location:    Incorrect
DO NOT PLACE WRENCH HERE
Ballcorps & Corp Stops
Ball Valve Curb Stops

S90 series, for Ductile iron
size C900 PVC.
Numbering System
101B & 202B Service Saddles
 The single strap 101B and the
double strap 202B brass
saddles are designed with built
in flexibility to cover asbestos
cement and/ or cast iron size
pipe.
 Castings are made of 85-5-5-5
water works brass.
 Straps are high quality silicon
bronze flattened to provide a
wide surface against the pipe.
101BS & 202BS Saddles
 This style of saddle
incorporates a Stainless Steel
band in place of the Silicon
bronze straps.
 The stainless easily conforms
to the surface of PVC and the
brass provides the required
strength to support the service
line.
Fabricated Steel Saddles
Styles FS202 & F202
 FOR 3” AND 4” TAPS
 DESIGNED FOR IRON PIPE
SERVICE TAPS.
 AVAILABLE WITH ZINC
PLATED STEEL STRAPS OR
A STAINLESS STEEL BAND.
 150 PSI WORKING
PRESSURE RATING.
 RECOMMENDED FOR AIR
RELEASE OR VACUUM
VALVE APPLICATIONS.
Stainless Steel Saddles
Style FS313
 STYLE FS313 FOR
STANDARD OR C900 PVC
PIPE
 Stainless Steel Band
 Stainless Taps are TIG Welded
to the Shell
 Stainless Steel Nuts & Bolts
 Nuts are Fluorocarbon coated
to Prevent Galling
 Buna-N rubber Gasket
 Rating 250 PSI
Repair Saddle
Style FRS202
Body – 7-1/2” wide with
Double Band
All Stainless Steel fully
Passivated to restore
Stainless Characteristics.
Taps Available in ¾”
through 2” FIP, AWWA or
BSP threads
Repair Saddle
Style FRS202